pennsylvania

FISH & BOAT COMMISSION

2019 FALL & WINTER TROUT STOCKINGS

Northwest

County: Location: Date: Time: Meeting Place:

Lawrence Cascade Quarry 10/1 12:30pm Volant bridge

Lawrence Nehannock Creek 10/1 12:30pm Volant Bridge

Mercer Shanango River 10/1 10:45am Intersection of Rts. 18 &518
Butler Buffalo Creek 10/2 11:00am Nolo on Route 422

Venango Oil Creek 10/2 9:30am Rynd Farm @ OC&T RR Station
Butler Harbar Acres Lake 10/23 11:00am Intersection of Rts. 308 & 138

Butler Glade Run Lake 11/5 12:00pm Breast of dam, Glade Mills Route 8
Venango Two Mile Run Reservoir 11/6 10:30am Two Mile Run County Park Launch
Lawrence Bessemer Lake 12/9 11:30am Bessemer Lake, Rt. 317

Erie Lake Pleasant 12/10 9:30am Lake Pleasant, Rt. 8

Erie Upper Gravel Pit 12/11 11:00am Niagara Boat Launch parking lot
Erie East Basin Pond 12/11 11:00am Niagara Boat Launch parking lot
Erie West Pond Basin 12/11 11:00am Niagara Boat Launch parking lot
H

Media Contact:

Mike Parker

Communications Director

Pennsylvania Fish and Boat Commission
(717)705-7806

michparker@pa.gov



mailto:michparker@pa.gov

pennsylvania

FISH & BOAT COMMISSION

2019 FALL & WINTER TROUT STOCKINGS

Northcentral

County: Location: Date: Time: Meeting Place:

Lycoming Little Pine Creek 10/1 10:45am Waterville Post Office

Lycoming Little Pine Lake 10/1 10:45am Waterville Post Office

Lycoming Pine Creek 10/01 10:45am Waterville Post Office

Union Halfway Lake 10/1 10:00am Halfway Lake, Rt. 192

Potter Lyman Run Reservoir 10/2 10:30am Lyman Run Reservoir

Potter Kettle Creek 10/2 10:30am Lyman Run Reservoir

Lycoming Lycoming Creek 10/3 10:30am Park & Ride, Rt. 15 Hepburn Exit
Jefferson North Fork Redbank Creek 10/4 10:15am Plylers Buffet Restaurant

Centre Poe Lake 10/8 9:30am Poe Valley State Park

Cameron George B. Stevenson Reservoir 10/9 10:30am Kettle Creek State Park Boat Launch
Centre Cold Stream Dam 10/9 9:30am Cold Stream Dam

Elk Laurel Run Reservoir 10/8 11:00am Laurel Run Reservoir

Clinton Kettle Creek Lake 10/9 10:30am Kettle Creek State Park Boat Launch
Clearfield Janesville Dam 10/10 10:15am Janesville Dam

Clearfield Parker Lake 10/10 10:15am Janesville Dam

Tioga Hamilton Lake 10/11 11:00am Lake Hamilton Boat Launch
McKean Bradford City Reservoir #3  12/11 10:30am UPitt, 346 W. Washington Street

Elk Ridgway Reservoir 12/12 11:00am Sandy Beach Twp. Park



Jefferson Cloe Lake 12/18

Tioga Beechwood Lake 12/19

HH

Media Contact:

Mike Parker

Communications Director

Pennsylvania Fish and Boat Commission
(717)705-7806

michparker@pa.gov

10:30am

11:30am

Cloe Lake

Beechwood Lake



2019 FALL & WINTER TROUT STOCKINGS

Northeast
County:
Luzerne
Monroe
Bradford
Luzerne
Luzerne
Monroe
Pike

Pike
Sullivan
Luzerne
Luzerne
Luzerne
Lackawanna
Lackawanna
Lackawanna
Columbia
Luzerne

Monroe

pennsylvania

FISH & BOAT COMMISSION

Location:

Lake Irena

Brodhead Creek
Mountain Lake

Moon Lake

Sylvan Lake

Bush Kill

Bush Kill

Lackawaxen River
Hunters Lake

Harveys Creek (2 sections)
Harveys Lake

Lily Lake

Lackawanna Lake
Merli-Sarnoski Park Lake
Roaring Brook

Briar Creek Lake

Lake Took A While

Hidden Lake

Date:
10/1
10/1
10/2
10/2
10/2
10/2
10/2
10/2
10/2
10/3
10/3
10/3
10/4
10/4
10/4
10/21
10/21

10/31

Time:

11:45am
12:00pm
10:45am
11:30am
11:30am
12:30pm
12:30pm
12:30pm
10:45am
12:00pm
12:00pm
12:30pm
12:45pm
12:45pm
12:45pm
11:15am
11:15am

12:30pm

Meeting Place:

Lake Irena

Snydersville Exit, Rt. 33
Hunters Lake, Rt. 42

Sylvan Lake Access

Sylvan Lake Access
Intersection 209 & Bushkill Rd.
Intersection 209 & Bushkill Rd.
Intersection 209 & Bushkill Rd.
Hunters Lake, Rt. 42

Harveys Lake

Harveys Lake

Lily Lake

Lack. Lake Main Boat Launch
Lack. Lake Main Boat Launch
Lack. Lake Main Boat Launch
Briar Creek Lake

Briar Creek Lake

Rt. 209, Keyston Rd to Hidden Lake Dr.



Monroe Tobyhanna Lake 11/1
Pike Lower Lake 11/1
Wayne Long Pond 11/1
HH#

Media Contact:

Mike Parker

Communications Director

Pennsylvania Fish and Boat Commission
(717)705-7806

michparker@pa.gov

12:30pm
12:30pm

1:00pm

Promised Land State Park, Rt. 390
Promised Land State Park, Rt. 390

Upper Woods Pond, Rt. 371


mailto:michparker@pa.gov

2019 FALL & WINTER TROUT STOCKINGS

Southwest
County:
Washington
Armstrong
Indiana
Somerset
Somerset
Washington
Fayette
Fayette
Beaver
Fayette
Fayette
Allegheny
Allegheny
Allegheny
Allegheny
Cambria
Cambria

Cambria

pennsylvania

FISH & BOAT COMMISSION

Location:
Canonsburg Lake
Buffalo Creek

Cummings Reservoir

Laurel Hill Creek (2 sections)

Laurel Hill Lake
Dutch Fork Lake
Dunlap Creek Lake
Meadow Run Lake
Raccoon Lake (main lake)
Dunbar Creek
Virgin Run Lake
Deer Creek

Lower Deer Lake
Middle Deer Creek
Pine Creek

Chest Creek
Duman Lake

Lake Rowena

Date:
10/1
10/2
10/2
10/2
10/2
10/2
10/3
10/3
10/3
10/4
10/4
10/22
10/22
10/22
10/22
10/22
10/22

10/22

Time:

11:30am
11:00am
11:00AM
10:30am
10:30am
11:45am
11:00am
11:00am
12:00pm
10:45am
10:45am
12:30pm
12:30pm
12:30pm
12:30pm
10:30am
10:30am

10:30am

Meeting Place:

Twp. Road crossing Cannonsburg Lake, Rt. 19
Nolo, Rt. 422

Nolo, Rt. 422

Cogo’s Store, Bakersville, Rt. 31

Cogo’s Store, Bakersville, Rt. 31

Dutch Fork Lake

Dunlap Creek Lake

Dunlap Creek Lake

Raccoon Creek St. Park, Route 18
Franklin Memorial UMC

Franklin Memorial UMC

Middle Deer Lake Parking Lot
Middle Deer Lake Parking Lot
Middle Deer Lake Parking Lot
Middle Deer Lake Parking Lot

Lake Rowena, Ebensburg off Rt. 22W
Lake Rowena, Ebensburg off Rt. 22W

Lake Rowena, Ebensburg off Rt. 22W



Allegheny

Westmoreland

Westmoreland

Westmoreland
Westmoreland
Westmoreland
Beaver

Allegheny

HH

West/Upper Deer Lake

Indian Lake

Keystone Lake

Loyalhanna Creek
Northmoreland Lake
Twin Lakes #2 Reservoir
Bradys Run Lake

North Park Lake

Media Contact:

Mike Parker
Communicatio

Pennsylvania Fish and Boat Commission

(717)705-7806

ns Director

michparker@pa.gov

10/22

10/22

10/22

10/22
10/22
10/23
11/19

12/13

12:30pm
12:00pm
11:45am
11:45am
11:45am
11:45am
1:00pm

1:00pm

Middle Deer Lake Parking Lot

Mammoth Dam

Loyalhanna Watershed Assoc. Office, Rt. 30

Loyalhanna Watershed Assoc. Office, Rt. 30
Loyalhanna Watershed Assoc. Office, Rt. 30
Twin Lake Lw

Brady Run Park Office/Ice Arena

Pearce Mill Rd. & Babcock Blvd.


mailto:michparker@pa.gov

pennsylvania

FISH & BOAT COMMISSION

2019 FALL & WINTER TROUT STOCKINGS

Southcentral

County: Location:

Franklin Letterkenny Reservoir
Huntingdon Greenwood Lake
Lancaster Muddy Run Recreation Lake
York Muddy Creek
Lebanon Quittapahilla Creek
Dauphin Clarks Creek

Lebanon Stovers Lake
Cumberland Laurel Lake

Blair Canoe Creek Lake
Fulton Cowan’s Gap Lake

HH

Media Contact:

Mike Parker

Communications Director

Pennsylvania Fish and Boat Commission
(717)705-7806

michparker@pa.gov

Date:
10/1
10/1
10/7
10/7
10/17
10/17
11/4
11/5
12/10

12/11

Time:

10:00am

10:00am

11:00am

11:00am

11:00am

11:00am

11:30am

9:30am

10:15am

10:30am

Meeting Place:

Letterkenny Reservoir
Greenwood Lake

Muddy Creek Forks

Muddy Creek Forks

Dauphin Co. Anglers, Rt. 325
Dauphin Co. Anglers, Rt. 325
Stovers Dam

Laurel Lake

Canoe Creek State Park Office

Cowan’s Gap


mailto:michparker@pa.gov

pennsylvania

FISH & BOAT COMMISSION

2019 FALL & WINTER TROUT STOCKINGS

Southeast

County: Location: Date:
Schuylkill Tuscarora Lake 10/7

Chester East Branch Brandywine Creek 10/9

Delaware Ridley Creek (2 sections) 10/9

Berks Scotts Run Lake 10/15
Berks Tulpehocken Creek (2 sections) 10/16
Montgomery Pennypack Creek 10/16
Philadelphia Pennypack Creek 10/16
Bucks Lake Luxembourg 10/17
Bucks East Branch Perkiomen Creek 10/23
Montgomery Deep Creek Dam 11/6
Berks Kaercher Creek Dam 12/17
Schuylkill Locust Lake 12/17
HH

Media Contact:

Mike Parker

Communications Director

Pennsylvania Fish and Boat Commission
(717)705-7806

michparker@pa.gov

Time:

11:15am
12:00pm
12:00pm
12:15pm
12:00pm
12:30pm
12:30pm
12:30pm
12:45pm
11:30am
11:15am

11:15am

Meeting Place:

Intersection of Rts. 81 & 54
Kerr Park, Rt. 113

Kerr Park, Rt. 113

Robeson Twp. Municipal Bldg.
Blue Marsh Lake Park Office
PA Turnpike Exit 351

PA Turnpike Exit 351

Lake Luxembourg

Levittown Lake, Lakeside Drive
Antietam Reservoir
Intersection of Rts. 81 & 54

Intersection of Rts. 81 & 54


mailto:michparker@pa.gov

