

Northwest

County:	Location:	Date:	Time:	Meeting Place:
Lawrence	Cascade Quarry	10/1	12:30pm	Volant bridge
Lawrence	Nehannock Creek	10/1	12:30pm	Volant Bridge
Mercer	Shanango River	10/1	10:45am	Intersection of Rts. 18 &518
Butler	Buffalo Creek	10/2	11:00am	Nolo on Route 422
Venango	Oil Creek	10/2	9:30am	Rynd Farm @ OC&T RR Station
Butler	Harbar Acres Lake	10/23	11:00am	Intersection of Rts. 308 & 138
Butler	Glade Run Lake	11/5	12:00pm	Breast of dam, Glade Mills Route 8
Venango	Two Mile Run Reservoir	11/6	10:30am	Two Mile Run County Park Launch
Lawrence	Bessemer Lake	12/9	11:30am	Bessemer Lake, Rt. 317
Erie	Lake Pleasant	12/10	9:30am	Lake Pleasant, Rt. 8
Erie	Upper Gravel Pit	12/11	11:00am	Niagara Boat Launch parking lot
Erie	East Basin Pond	12/11	11:00am	Niagara Boat Launch parking lot
Erie	West Pond Basin	12/11	11:00am	Niagara Boat Launch parking lot

##

Media Contact:



Northcentral

County:	Location:	Date:	Time:	Meeting Place:
Lycoming	Little Pine Creek	10/1	10:45am	Waterville Post Office
Lycoming	Little Pine Lake	10/1	10:45am	Waterville Post Office
Lycoming	Pine Creek	10/01	10:45am	Waterville Post Office
Union	Halfway Lake	10/1	10:00am	Halfway Lake, Rt. 192
Potter	Lyman Run Reservoir	10/2	10:30am	Lyman Run Reservoir
Potter	Kettle Creek	10/2	10:30am	Lyman Run Reservoir
Lycoming	Lycoming Creek	10/3	10:30am	Park & Ride, Rt. 15 Hepburn Exit
Jefferson	North Fork Redbank Creek	10/4	10:15am	Plylers Buffet Restaurant
Centre	Poe Lake	10/8	9:30am	Poe Valley State Park
Cameron	George B. Stevenson Reservoir	10/9	10:30am	Kettle Creek State Park Boat Launch
Centre	Cold Stream Dam	10/9	9:30am	Cold Stream Dam
Elk	Laurel Run Reservoir	10/8	11:00am	Laurel Run Reservoir
Clinton	Kettle Creek Lake	10/9	10:30am	Kettle Creek State Park Boat Launch
Clearfield	Janesville Dam	10/10	10:15am	Janesville Dam
Clearfield	Parker Lake	10/10	10:15am	Janesville Dam
Tioga	Hamilton Lake	10/11	11:00am	Lake Hamilton Boat Launch
McKean	Bradford City Reservoir #3	12/11	10:30am	UPitt, 346 W. Washington Street
Elk	Ridgway Reservoir	12/12	11:00am	Sandy Beach Twp. Park

Jefferson Cloe Lake 12/18 10:30am Cloe Lake

Tioga Beechwood Lake 12/19 11:30am Beechwood Lake

##

Media Contact:



Northeast

County:	Location:	Date:	Time:	Meeting Place:
Luzerne	Lake Irena	10/1	11:45am	Lake Irena
Monroe	Brodhead Creek	10/1	12:00pm	Snydersville Exit, Rt. 33
Bradford	Mountain Lake	10/2	10:45am	Hunters Lake, Rt. 42
Luzerne	Moon Lake	10/2	11:30am	Sylvan Lake Access
Luzerne	Sylvan Lake	10/2	11:30am	Sylvan Lake Access
Monroe	Bush Kill	10/2	12:30pm	Intersection 209 & Bushkill Rd.
Pike	Bush Kill	10/2	12:30pm	Intersection 209 & Bushkill Rd.
Pike	Lackawaxen River	10/2	12:30pm	Intersection 209 & Bushkill Rd.
Sullivan	Hunters Lake	10/2	10:45am	Hunters Lake, Rt. 42
Luzerne	Harveys Creek (2 sections)	10/3	12:00pm	Harveys Lake
Luzerne	Harveys Lake	10/3	12:00pm	Harveys Lake
Luzerne	Lily Lake	10/3	12:30pm	Lily Lake
Lackawanna	Lackawanna Lake	10/4	12:45pm	Lack. Lake Main Boat Launch
Lackawanna	Merli-Sarnoski Park Lake	10/4	12:45pm	Lack. Lake Main Boat Launch
Lackawanna	Roaring Brook	10/4	12:45pm	Lack. Lake Main Boat Launch
Columbia	Briar Creek Lake	10/21	11:15am	Briar Creek Lake
Luzerne	Lake Took A While	10/21	11:15am	Briar Creek Lake
Monroe	Hidden Lake	10/31	12:30pm	Rt. 209, Keyston Rd to Hidden Lake Dr.

Monroe	Tobyhanna Lake	11/1	12:30pm	Promised Land State Park, Rt. 390
Pike	Lower Lake	11/1	12:30pm	Promised Land State Park, Rt. 390
Wayne	Long Pond	11/1	1:00pm	Upper Woods Pond, Rt. 371

##

Media Contact:



Southwest

County:	Location:	Date:	Time:	Meeting Place:
Washington	Canonsburg Lake	10/1	11:30am	Twp. Road crossing Cannonsburg Lake, Rt. 19
Armstrong	Buffalo Creek	10/2	11:00am	Nolo, Rt. 422
Indiana	Cummings Reservoir	10/2	11:00AM	Nolo, Rt. 422
Somerset	Laurel Hill Creek (2 sections)	10/2	10:30am	Cogo's Store, Bakersville, Rt. 31
Somerset	Laurel Hill Lake	10/2	10:30am	Cogo's Store, Bakersville, Rt. 31
Washington	Dutch Fork Lake	10/2	11:45am	Dutch Fork Lake
Fayette	Dunlap Creek Lake	10/3	11:00am	Dunlap Creek Lake
Fayette	Meadow Run Lake	10/3	11:00am	Dunlap Creek Lake
Beaver	Raccoon Lake (main lake)	10/3	12:00pm	Raccoon Creek St. Park, Route 18
Fayette	Dunbar Creek	10/4	10:45am	Franklin Memorial UMC
Fayette	Virgin Run Lake	10/4	10:45am	Franklin Memorial UMC
Allegheny	Deer Creek	10/22	12:30pm	Middle Deer Lake Parking Lot
Allegheny	Lower Deer Lake	10/22	12:30pm	Middle Deer Lake Parking Lot
Allegheny	Middle Deer Creek	10/22	12:30pm	Middle Deer Lake Parking Lot
Allegheny	Pine Creek	10/22	12:30pm	Middle Deer Lake Parking Lot
Cambria	Chest Creek	10/22	10:30am	Lake Rowena, Ebensburg off Rt. 22W
Cambria	Duman Lake	10/22	10:30am	Lake Rowena, Ebensburg off Rt. 22W
Cambria	Lake Rowena	10/22	10:30am	Lake Rowena, Ebensburg off Rt. 22W

Allegheny	West/Upper Deer Lake	10/22	12:30pm	Middle Deer Lake Parking Lot
Westmoreland	Indian Lake	10/22	12:00pm	Mammoth Dam
Westmoreland	Keystone Lake	10/22	11:45am	Loyalhanna Watershed Assoc. Office, Rt. 30
Westmoreland	Loyalhanna Creek	10/22	11:45am	Loyalhanna Watershed Assoc. Office, Rt. 30
Westmoreland	Northmoreland Lake	10/22	11:45am	Loyalhanna Watershed Assoc. Office, Rt. 30
Westmoreland	Twin Lakes #2 Reservoir	10/23	11:45am	Twin Lake Lw
Beaver	Bradys Run Lake	11/19	1:00pm	Brady Run Park Office/Ice Arena
Allegheny	North Park Lake	12/13	1:00pm	Pearce Mill Rd. & Babcock Blvd.

##

Media Contact:



Southcentral

County:	Location:	Date:	Time:	Meeting Place:
Franklin	Letterkenny Reservoir	10/1	10:00am	Letterkenny Reservoir
Huntingdon	Greenwood Lake	10/1	10:00am	Greenwood Lake
Lancaster	Muddy Run Recreation Lake	10/7	11:00am	Muddy Creek Forks
York	Muddy Creek	10/7	11:00am	Muddy Creek Forks
Lebanon	Quittapahilla Creek	10/17	11:00am	Dauphin Co. Anglers, Rt. 325
Dauphin	Clarks Creek	10/17	11:00am	Dauphin Co. Anglers, Rt. 325
Lebanon	Stovers Lake	11/4	11:30am	Stovers Dam
Cumberland	Laurel Lake	11/5	9:30am	Laurel Lake
Blair	Canoe Creek Lake	12/10	10:15am	Canoe Creek State Park Office
Fulton	Cowan's Gap Lake	12/11	10:30am	Cowan's Gap

##

Media Contact:



Southeast

County:	Location:	Date:	Time:	Meeting Place:
Schuylkill	Tuscarora Lake	10/7	11:15am	Intersection of Rts. 81 & 54
Chester	East Branch Brandywine Creek	10/9	12:00pm	Kerr Park, Rt. 113
Delaware	Ridley Creek (2 sections)	10/9	12:00pm	Kerr Park, Rt. 113
Berks	Scotts Run Lake	10/15	12:15pm	Robeson Twp. Municipal Bldg.
Berks	Tulpehocken Creek (2 sections)	10/16	12:00pm	Blue Marsh Lake Park Office
Montgomery	Pennypack Creek	10/16	12:30pm	PA Turnpike Exit 351
Philadelphia	Pennypack Creek	10/16	12:30pm	PA Turnpike Exit 351
Bucks	Lake Luxembourg	10/17	12:30pm	Lake Luxembourg
Bucks	East Branch Perkiomen Creek	10/23	12:45pm	Levittown Lake, Lakeside Drive
Montgomery	Deep Creek Dam	11/6	11:30am	Antietam Reservoir
Berks	Kaercher Creek Dam	12/17	11:15am	Intersection of Rts. 81 & 54
Schuylkill	Locust Lake	12/17	11:15am	Intersection of Rts. 81 & 54

##

Media Contact: